
LAWRENCE PARK TOWNSHIP 
4230 IROQUOIS AVENUE 

September 9, 2022    Sanitation Bid Opening     12:00 p.m. 
 

PRESENT:  Commissioner Jason Moffett, Commissioner B. Rodemaker, Commissioner J. Golden, Township Secretary C. 
Cunningham, Bryon Pol and Bill Locke from ProWaste 

 
Bid opening meeting was called to order at 12:00 p.m. 
It was acknowledged that one bid packet was submitted for this Bid Opening.   
 

Pro Waste:       2023  2024  2025 

Category 1 – Residential Waste Collection (Per Bag)  $6.00  $6.00      $6.00  

 

Unlimited (Annual cost) per unit        $255.00 $255.00        $255.00 

 

Category 2 –Township Waste Collection (Annual Cost)     $2,700.00 $2,700.00        $2,700.00 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
All necessary and required bid bonds and bid packet documents were included and in order.   
All Bids will be reviewed by the Board of Commissioners and a vote to award will take place at the September 14, 2022 
meeting. 
 
Meeting adjourned at 12:25 p.m. 
 
 
Cindy Jo Cunningham 
Township Secretary 


